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PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
LISTE DES PARTICIPANTS PROVISOIRE

CORE MEMBERS REPRESENTATIVES
REPRESENTANTS DES MEMBRES STATUTAIRES

Fiji Dr Eric Rafai
Fidji National Adviser for Communicable Disease,
Fiji Centre for Disease Control,
Mataika House, Tamavua,
Fiji Islands.
Ph: (679) 3320066
fax: (679) 3320344
Email: rafai@health.gov.fj

French Polynesia Dr Nicole Cerf
Polynésie francaise Responsable Bureau des Maladies Infectieuses
Département des Programmes de Prévention
Direction de la Santé
B.P. 611, Papeete, Tahiti
Polynésie francaise
Tel: (689) 488202
Fax: (689) 488224
E-mail : nicole.cerf@sante.qov.pf

Kiribati Dr Kenneth Tabutoa
National Epidemiologist
Ministry of Health & Medical Services
P.O. Box 268 — Bikenibeu Tarawa
Tel: (686) 28100/28151
Fax: (686) 28152
E-mail: rose_sanree@yahoo.com

Marshall Islands Dr Kennar Briand

lles Marshall Director of Public Health
Ministry of Health
P.O. Box 16

Majuro, 96960

Tel: (692) 625 3355

Fax: (692) 625 3134

E-mail: briandk@ntamar.net
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Northern Mariana Islands
lles Marianne du Nord

Samoa

Tokelau

Informal 2/Officieux 2

Mr Ed Pinaula Diaz
Epidemiologist

Department of Public Health

P.O. Box 500409CK

Saipan, MP 96950

Tel: (670) 234 8950 Ext 2008-04-01
Fax: (670) 2348930

Email: dasindiaz@gmail.com

Dr Robert Thomsen

Public Health Physician

Ministry of Health,

Private Mail Bag

Apia

Tel: (685) 68100 ext: 104 or 68104
Fax: (685) 21440 or 26553

E-mail: robertt@health.gov.ws

Ms Famanifo Mareta Peseta
C/o Tokelau Apia Liaison Office
PO Box 865

Apia, Samoa

Or Nukunomu, Tokelau

Tel: (690) 4138

Fax: (690) 4290

E-mail: fmpeseta@lesamoa.net.

ALLIED MEMBERS REPRESENTATIVES
REPRESENTANTS DES MEMBRES ASSOCIES

Fiji School of Medicine
Ecole de médecine de Fidji

Institut Pasteur de
Nouvelle-Calédonie
Pasteur Institute of New Caledonia

Dr Graham Roberts
Dean

Fiji School of Medecine
Private Mail Bag

Suva

Tel: (679) 3311 700
Fax: (679) 3305 781
E-mail :

Dr Suzanne Chanteau

Directeur

Institut Pasteur de Nelle-Calédonie
B.P. 61 98845 Nouméa Cedex
Phone: (687) 27 02 85

Fax: (687) 27 33 90

E-mail: schanteau@pasteur.nc



mailto:dasindiaz@gmail.com
mailto:robertt@health.gov.ws
mailto:fmpeseta@lesamoa.net
mailto:schanteau@pasteur.nc

SPC/PPHSN/CB14/List of Participants / Liste des participants Informal 3 / Officieux 3
Page 3

Institute of Environmental Science Dr Bruce Adlam
& Research LTD ESR (New Zealand)  Programme Leader Communicable Disease Population and

Environmental Health
P.O. Box 50-348 — 34 Kenepuru Drive, Porirua
New Zealand
Direct dial: (64) 4 978 6698
Mob: (64) 27 235 8698
Fax: (64) 4 914 0770
E-mail: bruce.adlam@esr.cri.nz

World Health Organization Dr Jacob Kool
Organisation mondiale de la santé Team leader
Communicable Disease Surveillance & Response
WR South Pacific Office
Level 4 Provident Plaza One, Downtown Boulevard
33 Ellery Street
P.O.Box 113, Suva, Fiji
Tel:(679) 3234100 or 3234115
Mobile (+679) 9993091
Fax: (679) 3234177
E-mail: koolj@wpro.who.int or jacobkool@hotmail.com

Secretariat of the Pacific Community
Secrétariat de la Communauté du Pacifique

Dr Tom KiedrzynskKi
Epidemiologist

BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex
Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 143
Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: tomk@spc.int

Dr Justus Benzler

Communicable Disease Surveillance Specialist
BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex

Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 232

Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: justusb@spc.int

GUESTS PARTICIPANTS / PARTICIPANTS INVITES

Australia
Queensland Institute of Medical Prof Brian Kay
of Medical Research , Deputy Director, ACITHN
Institut de recherches médicales de Professor in Tropical Health
Queensland, Australie Queensland Institute of Medical Research

Post Office Royal Brisbane Hospital
Brisbane, QLD 4029 Australia

Tel: (61) 7 3362 0350

Fax: : (61) 7 3362 0106


mailto:bruce.adlam@esr.cri.nz
mailto:koolj@wpro.who.int
mailto:jacobkool@hotmail.com
mailto:tomk@spc.int
mailto:justusb@spc.int

SPC/PPHSN/CB14/List of Participants / Liste des participants Informal 2/Officieux 2
Page 4

France

Institut de Recherche et de Dr Didier Fontenille
Développment, France Entomologist

Research and Development Research UR 016 Caracterisation et controle des populations de vecteurs
France LIN, IRD, BP 64501

34394 Montpellier Cedex 5,
Tel : +33 (0)4 67 04 32 22
Fax : +33 (0)4 67 54 20 44

New Caledonia/Nelle-Calédonie

Pasteur Institute of New Caledonia M. Laurent Guillaumot

Pasteur Institute of New Caledonia Entomologist
Institut Pasteur de Nelle-Calédonie
B.P. 61 98845 Nouméa Cedex
Phone: (687) 27 02 85
Fax: (687) 27 33 90
E-mail: lguillaumot@pasteur.nc

M. Edouard Bourguet

Institut Pasteur de Nelle-Calédonie
B.P. 61 98845 Nouméa Cedex
Phone: (687) 27 02 85

Fax: (687) 27 33 90

E-mail: ebourguet@pasteur.nc

Samoa
World Health Organization Dr Kevin Palmer
Organisation mondiale de la santé WHO Representative for

American Samoa, Cook Islands, Niue, Samoa and Tokelau
4th Floor lone Viliamu Building

Beach Road

P.O. Box 77

Apia, Samoa

Tel: (685) 24976 (direct)

Mobile: (685) 777 0157

Fax: (685) 23765

Secretariat of the Pacific Community Ms Kate Graham
Social Mobilisation and Communication Officer
BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex
Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164
Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: kateg@spc.int

Mr Albert Gurusamy
Laboratory Specialist

BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex
Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 422
Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: albertg@spc.int

Mr Francois Fao

Public Health Trainee/Stagiaire en santé publique
BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex

Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164

E-mail: francoisf@spc.int
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SPC SECRETARIAT

M. Roy Benyon
Interpreter/Interpréte

BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex
Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164
Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: royb@spc.int

M. Patrick Delhaye
Interpreter/Interpréete

BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex
Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164
Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: patrickd@spc.int

Mme Aurélie Hamaid
Interpreter/Interpréte

BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex
Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164
Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: aurélieh@spc.int

Mlle Christelle Lepers

Surveillance Information Officer/Rapporteur
BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex

Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext.181

Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: christellel@spc.int

Mme Elise Benyon

Data Processing Officer

BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex
Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164
Fax: (687) 26 38 18

E-mail: eliseb@spc.int

10/04/2008
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